GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Installations

Number of Outlets Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
1 $85.% $4.%0 $89.%0
2 §95.% $4.%0 $99.%
3 $100.%° $4.50 $104.5°
4 $125.% $5.00 $130.%
5 $135.%0 §5.40 $140.4°
6 $150.% $6.° $156.%
7 $165.%° $6.50 S171.%0
8 $180.% $7.20 $187.2°
9 §195.%0 §7.80 §202.8°
10 $210.% $8.40 $218.40
Over 10 $210.% plus $10.%° per outlet over 10
Description Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
B 595 54 so0
Temporary Heat §95.00 §4.50 §99.%0

* SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560. Permit fees shall be doubled for work commencing prior to obtaining the permit.

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional

(Contractors Only)

BTU Input Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
0-50,000 $85.% $4.%0 $89.%
50,001 - 100,000 $100.% $4.50 $104.%°
100,001 - 200,000 §125.% $5.00 $130.%
200,001 - 300,000 $150.% $6.° $156.%
300,001 - 500,000 §175.%° §7.00 $182.%0
500,001 - 750,000 $200.%° $8.0 $208.°
750,001 - 1,000,000 $250.%0 $10.% $260.%
1,000,001 - 2,000,000 $275.% S11.00 $286.%°
Add $5.00 for each 100,000 BTU (or portion of) over 2,000,000 BTU
Propane Tank Sets
(does not include connection to appliance)
Description of work Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Tank Set Only §95.00 $4.50 §99.%0
Propane Cylinder Refill Centre §275.% $11.90 $286.%°

* SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560. Permit fees may be charged double for work commencing prior to obtaining

the permit

The personal information provided as part of this
application is collected under Sec. 43 of the Safety
Codes Act and Sections 303 and 295 of the Municipal
Government Act and in accordance with Section 32.c of

the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.
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